Agreement by this reference: 

Exhibit A—Description of Services 
Exhibit B—Payment Terms and Invoicing 
Exhibit C—Agreement between District and Crossing Guard Contractor 

2. Program Description and Funding

County hereby agrees to reimburse the District, a sum not to exceed One Hundred and Five Thousand 
Nine Hundred and Twenty Six Dollars and Forty Cents ($105,926.40) in consideration of and on the 
condition that the sum be expended for the sole purpose of carrying out the objectives of District’s 
Program as identified in Exhibit A, and in no event shall the County’s total fiscal obligation under this 
Agreement exceed this amount.

[...]

program funding will allow the requests to be accommodated.  Program revisions shall be accomplished 
by an amendment to this agreement as executed by the County and the District. 

Exhibit B 

In accordance with the terms of this Agreement, County’s total obligation shall not exceed $105,926.40 
(One Hundred and Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty Six Dollars and Forty Cents). Payment will 
be made within 30 days of receipt of an adequate invoice by the County of San Mateo Department of 
Public Works. County shall have the right to withhold payment if County determines the quantity and/or 
quality of the work performed is unacceptable.